



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 816/2023**

WOW MOMO FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Adv.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR/JOHN DOE & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Ms.
Debarshi Datta & Ms. Tanya
Chaudhary, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

12.02.2024

%

The defendant no. 1 is John Doe.

The counsel for the defendant no. 2 has appeared in person.
She seeks time to file the compliance-affidavit. That be filed in
accordance with law.

As per the office noting, the service reports of the defendant
nos. 3 & 5 are awaited. The defendant no. 4 was served on
27.12.2023, via speed post and the defendant no. 6 was served on
19.12.2023, via ordinary means.

In the given circumstances, the defendant nos. 2, 4 & 6 shall
file their written statements as per law, whereafter the replications
be also filed in accordance with law. Once their pleadings are
completed, the plaintiff and these defendant nos. 2, 4 & 6 shall also
file the physical copies of their respective documents, if not already
filed and the joint schedule of the documents.



In the meantime, issue fresh summons to the defendant nos. 3 & 5 through all permissible modes, subject to the filing of the PF, returnable for **01.05.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 12, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any