



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 816/2023**

WOW MOMO FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kiratraj Sadana (VC),
Advocate

versus

ASHOK KUMAR/JOHN DOE & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi
Dutta, Ms. Tanya Chaudhry,
Mr. Arjun Mookerjee,
Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Advocates
for D-2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

ORDER
01.05.2024

%

Defendant no. 2 has filed its compliance affidavit and ld. counsel appearing for defendant no. 2 submits that no written statement is to be filed.

Defendant nos. 3 & 5 have been served with summons sent through courier on 12.04.2024 and 10.04.2024 respectively. Defendant no. 4 had filed its written statement though belatedly but same has been put under objections on 30.04.2024.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 is directed to take steps immediately and bring the same on record.

Defendant no. 6 was served on 19.12.2023, through the ordinary mode. No written statement has been filed though



maximum permissible period to file the same has expired. Consequently, right of defendant no. 6 to file the written statement stands closed.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 13.08.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 1, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)