



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 816/2023**
WOW MOMO FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

ASHOK KUMAR/JOHN DOE & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Bajaj (VC), Advocate
for D-4/ Hosting Concepts B.V.

Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi
Dutta, Ms. Nikita Rathi,
Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
16.05.2024

I.A. No. 11239/2024 filed by D-4 to condone the delay of 84 days in filing the written statement.

Issue notice to the counsel for the plaintiff on filing of PF through e-mail only. Reply be filed within two weeks of receiving the notice.

Put up on 13.08.2024, the date already fixed.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 16, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any