



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 816/2023
WOW MOMO FOODS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Advocate

versus

ASHOK KUMAR/JOHN DOE & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi
Dutta, Ms. Nikita Rathi,
Mr. Samyak Bilala, Advocates
for D-2.
Mr. Yash Raj, Advocate for D-4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

24.09.2024

1. Written statement on behalf of defendant no. 4 is on record. Replication thereto has been filed vide diary no. 4052599/2024 but suffers from a delay of 12 days. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 submits that he has no objection to the delay being condoned on the oral request of ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Consequently, delay in filing the replication is condoned. Registry is directed to take the replication on record.
2. Parties are now directed to file their documents and pleadings in physical form alongwith the Joint Document Schedule, also in physical form, within six weeks.
3. Put up for admission / denial of documents on 25.11.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any