



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 816/2023**

WOW MOMO FOODS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit and Ms. Apurva
Bhutani, Advocates

versus

ASHOK KUMAR/JOHN DOE & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Nikhil Gupta, Mr. Mrinal Ojha and
Mr. Debarshi Dutta, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **27.01.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that a judgment of the Coordinate Bench of this Court in CS(COMM) 389/2022 titled *The Capital Group Companies vs. Ashok Kumar & Ors.* was passed, which needs to be perused so as to understand its impact on the present suit.
2. He also seeks further time to file an application seeking summary judgment against the remaining defendants. For the same purpose, three weeks' time is allowed.
3. List again on 29.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 27, 2026

Aj